— WOMEN &
'Cdﬁth CHILDREN
HOSPITAL

4+ ANNUAL WOMEN & CHILDREN

HEALTH SYMPOSIUM
by Medcare Women & Children Hospital

“Women's and Children’s Health:

Advancing Outcomes Through Surgical & Medical Synergy”

=3 Saturday, April 19t 2025
(O 8:00AM - 6:00 PM Ly

@ The Great Ballroom

Le Meridien Dubai Hotel &
Conference Centre

*Estimated 7 CME Points



— WOMEN &
EATRI% CHILDREN

HOSPITAL

Dear Sir/Madam,
It gives us great pleasure in extending you a very warm invitation to attend the 3" Annual Women & Children Health
Symposium by Medcare Women & Children Hospital to be held on Saturday, 19* April 2025, at The Great Ballroom, Le
Meridien Dubai Hotel & Conference Centre. The theme of the symposium is “Women's and Children’s Health: Advancing
Outcomes Through Surgical & Medical Synergy” and will be a form of a one-day conference from 8:00 am to 6:00 pm.

The Themes For The One-Day Symposium Are:

Session | - Women’s Health Session | — Newborn & Children’s Health

Hormonal Health to Early Detection: A Unified

Approach — 5 Topics Evolving Paediatric Practices — 4 Topics

Session 2 — Women’s Health Session 2 — Newborn & Children’s Health

New Perspectives in Endometrial Cancer, Fibroids, and PCOS

Fertility Solutions - 5 Topics Challenging Cases in Paediatric Care - 4 Topics

Session 3 — Women'’s Health Session 3 — Newborn & Children's Heatlh

Bridging Obstetrical Diagnostics and Delivery - 4 Topics Unlocking the Secrets of Paediatric Nutrition - 4 Topics

Session 4 — Common Session for Women’s Health and Children’s Health

Common Session for Women & Children’s Health - 3 Topics

The Important Features Of The Symposium:

»  Total 27 keynote lectures from distinguished doctors with diversified experience from different departments, including
obstetrics & gynaecology, neonatology, paediatrics, paediatric endocrinology, paediatric surgery, paediatric gastroenterology,
immunology, urology, endocrinology, toxicology, genetics and many more.

e 500 estimated medical experts from the united arab emirates attending the symposium.

» 7 Estimated CME points.

Since its inception in 2023, the symposium has welcomed over 800 participants. Building on the success of past events, we are
excited to announce the expansion of the 3" Annual Women & Children Health Symposium in 2025, with the goal of reaching an
even larger audience. Focused on the latest advancements in healthcare, particularly in women and chidren’s health, this
symposium seeks to bridge global health trends with emerging perspectives in these fields.As an annual event, it brings together
experts to tackle the challenges in women's and children's healthcare, incorporating cutting-edge innovations and approaches to
address complex medical conditions.

/ANT—'

Bilal Al Soweissi Dr. Ahmed Abdelhameed
COO Medical Director
Medcare Women & Children Hospital Medcare Women & Children Hospital



WOMENE&
CHILDREN
HOSPITAL

M=D

CARE

Women’s Health Agenda

Session From Duration To ‘ Speaker Name Speaker Title
08:00 00:30 08:30 Networking & Breakfast All All
Openin,
P . g 08:30 00:10 08:40 Medcare Vision & Mission Dr. Shani/ Dr. Malathi Medcare Group CEO / Aster
Session DM Medical Director
08:40 00:10 08:50 Medcare Women & Children Hospital Medical Dr. Ahmed Abdel Symposium Chairperson & MWCH
' : : Accomplishments Hameed Medical Director
08:50 00:25 09:15 Obesity in Women Dr. Alshimaa Rezk Specialist Endocrinologist
Hormonal
Health to Early 09:15 00:25 09:40 Overactive Bladder A Chronic Woman Headache Dr. Mohamed El Koul Consultant Urologist
Detection: A ’ : : Science Point of Analysis & Solutions : Y
Glfics Specialist ENT and Thyroid & Neck
Approach 09:40 00:225 | 10:05 Incident of Thyroid Cancer & Management Dr. Adel Chaouche pecialist Surgeon
1005 | 0025 | 1030 Recent Advances I Breast qan e STeeneANd pr. Samar Al Maadawy Consultant Radiologist

00:10
00:30

10:40
11:10

Q&A for Hormonal Health to Early Detection: A Unified Approach

Coffee Break

10:30
10:40
I1:10
New
Perspectives in 11:35
Endometrial

Cancer, 250
Fibroids, and 12:25

PCOS Fertility
Solutions 12:50

00:25

00:25

00:25

00:25

00:25

11:35

12:00

12:25

12:50

13515

13:15 ‘ 00:10 ‘|3:25

Bowel Endometriosis
Fibroids, Latest Advances

The New Figo Staging For Endometrial Cancer 2023

Modern Management Of PCOS-Related Sub Fertility

Menopause - Facing The Challenges Conquering
New Path

Dr. Charles Nagy &
Dr. Hadiel Kaiyasah

Dr. George Tadros +
Dr. Saher Arour

Dr. Zuhdi Nagshabandi
Dr. Luciano Nardo

Dr. Manali Dande

Consultant Obs/Gyne &
Consultant Colorectal Surgeon

Consultant Obs/Gyne and Consultant
Vascular Surgeon

Consulant Obs/Gyne

Consultant Gynaecologist & Specialist
in Reproductive Medicine

Specialist Obstetrician &
Gynaecologist

Q&A for New Perspectives in Endometrial Cancer, Fibroids, and PCOS Fertility Solutions

13:25
Bridging
Obstetrical 13:50
Diagnostics
and Delivery
14:15
14:40

00:25

00:25

00:25

00:25

13:50

14:15

14:40

15:05

Placenta Previa & Accreta Spectrum
Diagnosis & Management

Third Trimester Scan-
More Than Growth And Doppler

Psychiratric Disorders in Peri Partum

Role of Instrumental Delivery in Modern
Obstetrics

Dr. Sura Alwan

Dr. Avneesh Kour

Dr. Asfar Afridi

Dr. Koulshan Jameel
Mustafa

Consultant Obs/Gyne

Specialist Foetal Medicine

Consultant Psychiatrist

Consultant Obstetrician &
Gynaecologist

15:15 ‘ 00:20 ‘I5:35

15:35
16:35
Common
Session for
Women & 17:00
Chidren’s
Health
17:25

01:00

00:25

00:25

00:25

16:35

17:00

17:25

17:50

Q&A for Bridging Obstetrical Diagnostics and Delivery

Sponsor Talk (Platinum Sponsor)

Updates in Women & Children Vaccines &
Immunizations

Genetic

Paracetamol Toxicity: Key Concepts & Updates

Lunch Break

To Be Announced

To Be Announced

Dr. Nadeem Al Duaij

Immunization Specialist

Genetic Specialist

Consultant Emergency Medicine &
Medical Toxicology

Q&A for Common Session for Women & Children’s Health

Closing




— WOMEN &
EATRI% CHILDREN
HOSPITAL

Children’s Health Agenda

Session From Duration To ‘ Speaker Name Speaker Title
08:00 00:30 08:30 Networking & Breakfast All
Openin
o 0830 | 00:10 | 08:40 Medcare Vision & Mission Dr. Shani/ Dr. Malathi Medcare Group CEO / Aster
Session DM Medical Director
08:40 00:10 08:50 Medcare Women & Children Hospital Medical Dr. Ahmed Abdel Symposium Chairperson & MWCH
Accomplishments Hameed Medical Director
08:50 00:25 09:15 Gene Therapy Updates for Rare Disases Dr. Vivek Mundada Consultant Paediatric Neurologist
(SMA & DMD)
Evolving 09:15 00:25 09:40 Resolving Severe Cor;zt;s;ggt?vz Children: A Surgical Dr. Mazen Salowm Specialist Paediatric Surgeon
Paediatric
Practices 09:40 00:25 10:05 Paediatric Acute Liver Failure - Recent advances Dr. Saista Asif Amin Specialist Paediatrics Gastroenterologist
10:05 00:25 10:30 Paediatric Asthma Made Easy Dr. Rania Abdelkarim Consultant Paediatric Pulmonologist

10:30 00:10 Q&A for Evolving Pediatric Practices

10:40 00:30 Coffee Break

Beyond The Infection

11:10 00:25 11:35 Recurrent Fever in Children Dr. Danny Al Salloum Specialist Paediatrics
) 11:35 00:25 12:00 Early Diagnosis of %:;dgiz?rri‘gl Heart Diseases in Dr. Sana Merchant Soomar Consultant Paediatric Cardiologist
Challenging
Cases in Senti in Children: i
ptic Shock in Children: Decoding the ) -
Pradlkiric 12:00 00:25 12:25 Mystery, Delivering the Cure Dr. Abeer Al Khalafawi Consultant Paediatrics
Care

12:25 00:25 12:50 Common Emergencies in paediatric

Intesnive unit - Case studies Dr. Siddharth Arora Specialist Paediatrics

12:50 ‘ 00:10 ‘ Q&A for Challenging Cases in Paediatric Care

13:00 00:25 13:25 Enteral Feeding Of The Preterm Dr. Issam Abdelbari Lead Neonatal Consultant
UnlOCkmg the 13:25 00:25 13:50 Parenteral Nutrition In Preterm Dr. Riham Ismail Specialist Paediatrics
Secrets of
Paediatric
Nutrition 13:50 00:25 14:15 The Weight of The Future: Dr. Ghada Nasrat Specialist Paediatrician (Endocrinology)

Tackling Childhood Obesity Today

14:15 00:25 14:40 Nutrional Deficiency in Children Dr. Manoj Chandran Specialist Paediatrics

Q&A for Unlocking the Secrets of Paediatric Nutrition

14:50 ‘ 00:20 ‘ Sponsor Talk (Platinum Sponsor)

Lunch Break

Updates in W & Children Vaccines &

16:10 00:25 16:35 pdatesin ?nr:meznizatk;n;en acanes To Be Announced Immunization Specialist
Common
Session for
W()'men ‘& 16:35 00:25 17:00 Genetic To Be Announced Genetic Specialist
Chidren’s

Health
17:00 00:25 17:25 Paracetamol Toxicity: Key Concepts & Updates Dr. Nadeem Al Duaij Consultant Emergerjcy Medicine &
Medical Toxicology

17:25 00:10 Q&A for Common Session for Women & Children’s Health

17:45 00:15 Closing




— WOMEN &
E&F@ CHILDREN
HOSPITAL

For more information about this event, please contact

Zulfikar Ahmed Hussain
+971 50 706 3827

zulfikar.hussain@medcarehospital.com




