

# 3rd ANNUAL WOMEN & CHILDREN HEALTH SYMPOSIUM by Medcare Women & Children Hospital

"Women's and Children's Health: Advancing Outcomes Through Surgical & Medical Synergy"



- (\) 8:00 AM 6:00 PM
- The Great Ballroom

  Le Meridien Dubai Hotel &

  Conference Centre





### Dear Sir/Madam,

It gives us great pleasure in extending you a very warm invitation to attend the 3<sup>rd</sup> Annual Women & Children Health Symposium by Medcare Women & Children Hospital to be held on Saturday, 19<sup>th</sup> April 2025, at The Great Ballroom, Le Meridien Dubai Hotel & Conference Centre. The theme of the symposium is "Women's and Children's Health: Advancing Outcomes Through Surgical & Medical Synergy" and will be a form of a one-day conference from 8:00 am to 6:00 pm.

### The Themes For The One-Day Symposium Are:

Session 1 - Women's Health	Session I – Newborn & Children's Health						
Hormonal Health to Early Detection: A Unified Approach – 5 Topics	Evolving Paediatric Practices – 4 Topics						
Session 2 – Women's Health	Session 2 – Newborn & Children's Health						
New Perspectives in Endometrial Cancer, Fibroids, and PCOS Fertility Solutions - 5 Topics	Challenging Cases in Paediatric Care - 4 Topics						
Session 3 – Women's Health	Session 3 – Newborn & Children's Heatlh						
Bridging Obstetrical Diagnostics and Delivery - 4 Topics	Unlocking the Secrets of Paediatric Nutrition - 4 Topics						
Session 4 – Common Session for Women's Health and Children's Health							
Common Session for Women & Children's Health - 3 Topics							

### The Important Features Of The Symposium:

- Total 27 keynote lectures from distinguished doctors with diversified experience from different departments, including
  obstetrics & gynaecology, neonatology, paediatrics, paediatric endocrinology, paediatric surgery, paediatric gastroenterology,
  immunology, urology, endocrinology, toxicology, genetics and many more.
- 500 estimated medical experts from the united arab emirates attending the symposium.
- 7 Estimated CME points.

Since its inception in 2023, the symposium has welcomed over 800 participants. Building on the success of past events, we are excited to announce the expansion of the 3<sup>rd</sup> Annual Women & Children Health Symposium in 2025, with the goal of reaching an even larger audience. Focused on the latest advancements in healthcare, particularly in women and children's health, this symposium seeks to bridge global health trends with emerging perspectives in these fields. As an annual event, it brings together experts to tackle the challenges in women's and children's healthcare, incorporating cutting-edge innovations and approaches to address complex medical conditions.

**Bilal Al Soweissi** 

COO

Medcare Women & Children Hospital

1111

Dr. Ahmed Abdelhameed

Medical Director

Medcare Women & Children Hospital



# Women's Health Agenda

Session	From	Duration	То	Торіс	Speaker Name	Speaker Title	
Opening Session	08:00	00:30	08:30	Networking & Breakfast	All	All	
	08:30	00:10	08:40	Medcare Vision & Mission	Dr. Shani/ Dr. Malathi	Medcare Group CEO / Aster DM Medical Director	
	08:40	00:10	08:50	Medcare Women & Children Hospital Medical Accomplishments	Dr. Ahmed Abdel Hameed	Symposium Chairperson & MWCH Medical Director	
Hormonal Health to Early Detection: A	08:50	00:25	09:15	Obesity in Women	Dr. Alshimaa Rezk	Specialist Endocrinologist	
	09:15	00:25	09:40	Overactive Bladder A Chronic Woman Headache Science Point of Analysis & Solutions	Dr. Mohamed El Kouly	Consultant Urologist	
Unified Approach	09:40	00:25	10:05	Incident of Thyroid Cancer & Management	Dr. Adel Chaouche	Specialist ENT and Thyroid & Neck Surgeon	
	10:05	00:25	10:30	Recent Advances In Breast Cancer Screening And Diagnosis	Dr. Samar Al Maadawy	Consultant Radiologist	
	10:30	00:10	10:40	Q&A for Hormonal Health to Early Detection: A Unified Approach			
	10:40	00:30	11:10		Coffee Break		
	11:10	00:25	11:35	Bowel Endometriosis	Dr. Charles Nagy & Dr. Hadiel Kaiyasah	Consultant Obs/Gyne & Consultant Colorectal Surgeon	
New Perspectives in	11:35	00:25	12:00	Fibroids, Latest Advances	Dr. George Tadros + Dr. Saher Arour	Consultant Obs/Gyne and Consultant Vascular Surgeon	
Endometrial Cancer,	12:00	00:25	12:25	The New Figo Staging For Endometrial Cancer 2023	Dr. Zuhdi Nagshabandi	Consulant Obs/Gyne	
Fibroids, and	12:25	00:25	12:50	Modern Management Of PCOS-Related Sub Fertility	Dr. Luciano Nardo	Consultant Gynaecologist & Specialist in Reproductive Medicine	
PCOS Fertility Solutions	12:50	00:25	13:15	Menopause - Facing The Challenges Conquering New Path	Dr. Manali Dande	Specialist Obstetrician & Gynaecologist	
	13:15	00:10	13:25	Q&A for New Perspectives in Endometrial Cancer, Fibroids, and PCOS Fertility Solutions			
Bridging Obstetrical Diagnostics and Delivery	13:25	00:25	13:50	Placenta Previa & Accreta Spectrum Diagnosis & Management	Dr. Sura Alwan	Consultant Obs/Gyne	
	13:50	00:25	14:15	Third Trimester Scan- More Than Growth And Doppler	Dr. Avneesh Kour	Specialist Foetal Medicine	
	14:15	00:25	14:40	Psychiratric Disorders in Peri Partum	Dr. Asfar Afridi	Consultant Psychiatrist	
	14:40	00:25	15:05	Role of Instrumental Delivery in Modern Obstetrics	Dr. Koulshan Jameel Mustafa	Consultant Obstetrician & Gynaecologist	
	15:05	00:10	15:15	Q&A for Bridging Obstetrical Diagnostics and Delivery			
	15:15	00:20	15:35	Sponsor Talk (Platinum Sponsor)			
	15:35	01:00	16:35		Lunch Break		
Common Session for Women & Chidren's Health	16:35	00:25	17:00	Updates in Women & Children Vaccines & Immunizations	To Be Announced	Immunization Specialist	
	17:00	00:25	17:25	Genetic	To Be Announced	Genetic Specialist	
	17:25	00:25	17:50	Paracetamol Toxicity: Key Concepts & Updates	Dr. Nadeem Al Duaij	Consultant Emergency Medicine & Medical Toxicology	
	17:50	00:10	18:00	Q&A for Common Session for Women & Children's Health			
18:00 00:15 18:15 Closing				Closing			



# Children's Health Agenda

Session	From	Duration	То	Торіс	Speaker Name	Speaker Title	
	08:00	00:30	08:30	Networking & Breakfast	All		
Opening Session	08:30	00:10	08:40	Medcare Vision & Mission	Dr. Shani/ Dr. Malathi	Medcare Group CEO / Aster DM Medical Director	
	08:40	00:10	08:50	Medcare Women & Children Hospital Medical Accomplishments	Dr. Ahmed Abdel Hameed	Symposium Chairperson & MWCH Medical Director	
Evolving	08:50	00:25	09:15	Gene Therapy Updates for Rare Disases (SMA & DMD)	Dr. Vivek Mundada	Consultant Paediatric Neurologist	
	09:15	00:25	09:40	Resolving Severe Constipation in Children: A Surgical Perspective	Dr. Mazen Salowm	Specialist Paediatric Surgeon	
Paediatric Practices	09:40	00:25	10:05	Paediatric Acute Liver Failure - Recent advances	Dr. Saista Asif Amin	Specialist Paediatrics Gastroenterologist	
	10:05	00:25	10:30	Paediatric Asthma Made Easy	Dr. Rania Abdelkarim	Consultant Paediatric Pulmonologist	
	10:30	00:10	10:40	Q&A for Evolving Pediatric Practices			
	10:40	00:30	11:10		Coffee Break		
Challenging	11:10	00:25	11:35	Beyond The Infection Recurrent Fever in Children	Dr. Danny Al Salloum	Specialist Paediatrics	
	11:35	00:25	12:00	Early Diagnosis of Congetinal Heart Diseases in Paediatric	Dr. Sana Merchant Soomar	Consultant Paediatric Cardiologist	
Cases in Paediatric	12:00	00:25	12:25	Septic Shock in Children: Decoding the Mystery, Delivering the Cure	Dr. Abeer Al Khalafawi	Consultant Paediatrics	
Care	12:25	00:25	12:50	Common Emergencies in paediatric Intesnive unit - Case studies	Dr. Siddharth Arora	Specialist Paediatrics	
	12:50	00:10	13:00	Q&A for Challenging Cases in Paediatric Care			
	13:00	00:25	13:25	Enteral Feeding Of The Preterm	Dr. Issam Abdelbari	Lead Neonatal Consultant	
Unlocking the Secrets of Paediatric Nutrition	13:25	00:25	13:50	Parenteral Nutrition In Preterm	Dr. Riham Ismail	Specialist Paediatrics	
	13:50	00:25	14:15	The Weight of The Future: Tackling Childhood Obesity Today	Dr. Ghada Nasrat	Specialist Paediatrician (Endocrinology)	
	14:15	00:25	14:40	Nutrional Deficiency in Children	Dr. Manoj Chandran	Specialist Paediatrics	
	14:40	00:10	14:50	Q&A for Unlocking the Secrets of Paediatric Nutrition			
	14:50	00:20	15:10	Sponsor Talk (Platinum Sponsor)			
	15:10	01:00	16:10		Lunch Break		
Common Session for Women & Chidren's Health	16:10	00:25	16:35	Updates in Women & Children Vaccines & Immunizations	To Be Announced	Immunization Specialist	
	16:35	00:25	17:00	Genetic	To Be Announced	Genetic Specialist	
	17:00	00:25	17:25	Paracetamol Toxicity: Key Concepts & Updates	Dr. Nadeem Al Duaij	Consultant Emergency Medicine & Medical Toxicology	
	17:25	00:10	17:45	O&A for Common	Q&A for Common Session for Women & Children's Health		
	17:45	00:15	18:00	Closing			



## For more information about this event, please contact

Zulfikar Ahmed Hussain

+971 50 706 3827

zulfikar.hussain@medcarehospital.com

